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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

Alexandra, Windsor * 198             

Up To 1 Hour 1.70 1.60 6.2%

1 To 2 Hours 3.40 3.20 6.2%

2 To 3 Hours 5.10 5.00 2.0%

3 To 4 Hours 6.80 7.00 -2.9%

4 To 5 Hours 11.00 10.50 4.8%

Over 5 Hours 14.00 13.00 7.7%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

Season Tickets (3 Months) 380.00 370.00 2.7%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 750.00 735.00 2.0%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1480.00 1450.00 2.1%

130             

Up To 1 Hour 1.70 1.60 6.2%

1 To 2 Hours 3.40 3.20 6.2%

2 To 3 Hours 5.10 5.00 2.0%

3 To 4 Hours 6.80 7.00 -2.9%

4 To 5 Hours 11.00 10.50 4.8%

Over 5 Hours 14.00 13.00 7.7%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

Season Tickets (3 Months) 380.00 370.00 2.7%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 750.00 735.00 2.0%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1480.00 1450.00 2.1%

Ascot High Street 98            

The Avenue, Datchet * 113             

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-6pm (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up To 1 Hour 1.00 1.00 0.0%

1 To 2 Hours 1.60 1.50 6.7%

2 To 3 Hours 3.20 3.10 3.2%

3 To 4 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%

4 to 5 Hours 6.00 No Tariff

Over 5 Hours 7.20 7.00 2.9%

Season Tickets (3 Months) 230.00 225.00 2.2%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 435.00 425.00 2.4%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 850.00 830.00 2.4%

No. of Spaces

Charges apply Monday - Sunday between 9am-9pm (including Bank Holidays)

Alma Road, Windsor * (See separate tariff For Windsor Dials)

Charges apply Monday - Sunday between 9am-9pm (including Bank Holidays)
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

Boulters Lock, Maidenhead * 87               

Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 1.00 1.00 0.0%

1 To 2 Hours 1.50 1.00 50.0%

2 To 3 Hours 2.00 1.00 100.0%

3 To 4 Hours 3.00 1.50 100.0%

4 to 5 Hours 4.00 1.50 166.7%

Over 5 Hours 5.00 1.50 233.3%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 1.00

Braywick Nature Park, Maidenhead (8am - 9pm) 12            0.00 0.00
Braywick Sports Ground, Maidenhead (Mon - Sat 9am - 9pm) 48               

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 1.20 1.10 9.1%

1 To 2 Hours 2.40 1.50 60.0%

2 To 3 Hours 3.60 2.20 63.6%

3 To 4 Hours 4.80 3.00 60.0%

4 to 5 Hours 7.50 7.20 4.2%

Over 5 Hours 10.00 9.50 5.3%

Season Tickets (3 Months) 155.00 150.00 3.3%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 295.00 290.00 1.7%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 580.00 570.00 1.8%

134          0.00 0.00
(Saturdays, Sundays & Bank Holidays In Peak Periods Only- Locked at 7pm)

Coronation Road, Littlewick Green 24            0.00 0.00

112             

Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 1.50 1.40 7.1%

1 To 2 Hours 2.10 2.00 5.0%

2 To 3 Hours 3.00 2.80 7.1%

3 To 4 Hours 4.50 4.40 2.3%

4 To 5 Hours 7.00 No Tariff

Over 5 Hours 9.00 8.80 2.3%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

Centrica, Windsor *

East Berks College, Windsor *
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

Eton Court, Eton * 57               

Charges apply Mon-Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)
Up To 1 Hour 1.60 1.60 0.0%
1 To 2 Hours 3.20 3.10 3.2%
2 To 3 Hours 4.80 4.50 6.7%

3 To 4 Hours 8.00 8.00 0.0%

4 To 5 Hours 10.00 9.00 11.1%

Over 5 Hours 11.50 11.00 4.5%

Season Tickets (3 Months) 1,260          25.6% 315.00 310.00 1.6%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 1,240          50.4% 620.00 610.00 1.6%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1230.00 1215.00 1.2%

Grenfell Park, Maidenhead (Dawn - Dusk) 18            0.00 0.00

82               

Up To 1 Hour 1.50 1.40 7.1%

1 To 2 Hours     3.00 2.80 7.1%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 1.80

Hines Meadow Multi Storey Maidenhead * 1,280          

Up To 1 Hour 1.20 1.10 9.1%

1 To 2 Hours 2.40 2.20 9.1%

2 To 3 Hours 3.60 3.40 5.9%

3 To 4 Hours 5.40 5.20 3.8%

4 To 5 Hours 6.00 5.90 1.7%

Over 5 Hours 10.00 9.50 5.3%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

Season Tickets (3 Months) 275.00 270.00 1.9%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 540.00 530.00 1.9%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1050.00 1035.00 1.4%

Grove Road, Maidenhead (2 Hours max)

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Sunday and Bank Holidays free)

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Sunday and Bank Holidays free)
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

Home Park, Windsor > 181             

Charges apply Mon - Fri between 9am-4pm (Weekends and Bank Holidays free)
Signs will indicate when the car park is not in use due to events or functions

Up To 1 Hour 1.10 1.00 10.0%

1 To 2 Hours 2.20 2.00 10.0%

2 To 3 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%

3 To 4 Hours 5.00 7.00 -28.6%

4 To 5 Hours 6.00 7.00 -14.3%

Over 5 Hours 7.50 7.00 7.1%

4pm To 9am 0.00 0.00

Season Tickets (3 Months) 230.00 225.00 2.2%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 455.00 445.00 2.2%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 900.00 880.00 2.3%

Horton Road, Datchet * 60               

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-6pm (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up To 1 Hour 0.50 0.20 150.0%

1 To 2 Hours 1.00 0.50 100.0%

2 To 3 Hours 2.00 1.00 100.0%

3 To 4 Hours 3.00 1.00 200.0%

4 to 5 Hours 4.00 1.50 166.7%

Over 5 Hours 5.00 5.00 0.0%

6pm To 9am 0.00 0.00

King Edward VII Ave, Windsor 192             

Charges apply Mon-Sun between 9am-9pm (Including Bank Holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 1.60 1.60 0.0%

1 To 2 Hours 3.00 2.90 3.4%

2 To 3 Hours 4.80 4.70 2.1%

3 To 4 Hours 6.60 6.50 1.5%

4 To 5 Hours 8.20 8.00 2.5%
Over 5 Hours 9.50 9.30 2.2%

Evenings (6pm - Midnight) Tariff removed 2.00

Season Tickets (3 Months) 330.00 325 1.5%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 650.00 640 1.6%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1280.00 1265 1.2%
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

King Edward VII Hospital, Windsor 150             

Charges apply Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays between 9am-6pm
Up To 2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%
2 To 4 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%
Over 4 Hours 5.00 5.00 0.0%

Meadow Lane, Eton * 102             

Charges apply Mon-Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)
Up To 1 Hour 1.60 1.60 0.0%

1 To 2 Hours 3.20 3.10 3.2%
2 To 3 Hours 4.80 4.50 6.7%

3 To 4 Hours 8.00 8.00 0.0%
4 To 5 Hours 10.00 9.00 11.1%
Over 5 Hours 11.50 11.00 4.5%

Season Tickets (3 Months) 315.00 310.00 1.6%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 620.00 610.00 1.6%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1230.00 1215.00 1.2%

Nicholsons MultiStorey, Maidenhead * 734             

Up To 30 Mins 0.70 0.70 0.0%

30 Mins To 1 Hour    1.40 1.30 7.7%

1 To 2 Hours 2.40 2.30 4.3%

2 To 3 Hours 3.60 3.60 0.0%

3 To 4 Hours 4.80 4.70 2.1%
4 To 5 Hours 10.00 9.50 5.3%

Over 5 Hours 15.00 13.50 11.1%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

Season Tickets (1 Month) 160.00 155.00 3.2%

Season Tickets (3 Months) 460.00 450.00 2.2%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 910.00 895.00 1.7%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1780.00 1760.00 1.1%

Oak Lane (Annual Contract Spaces For Residents Only) 60.00 60.00 0.0%

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Sunday and Bank Holidays free)
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

River St, Windsor * 145             

Charges apply Mon-Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 5.20 5.00 4.0%

1 To 2 Hours 8.00 7.70 3.9%

2 To 3 Hours 10.00 9.90 1.0%

3 To 4 Hours 13.50 13.20 2.3%

4 To 5 Hours 15.50 15.40 0.6%

Over 5 Hours 19.00 18.70 1.6%

Romney Lock, Windsor * 94               

Charges apply Mon-Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 1.60 1.60 0.0%

1 To 2 Hours 3.00 2.90 3.4%

2 To 3 Hours 4.80 4.70 2.1%

3 To 4 Hours 6.60 6.50 1.5%

4 To 5 Hours 8.20 8.00 2.5%

Over 5 Hours 9.50 9.30 2.2%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

Season Tickets (3 Months) 330.00 325.00 1.5%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 650.00 640.00 1.6%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1280.00 1265.00 1.2%

Stafferton Way Multi Storey, Maidenhead * 576             

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Sundays and Bank Holidays free) n/a n/a

Daily charge 8.00 7.50 6.7%

Evenings (6pm - Midnight) Tariff removed 1.80

Season Tickets (3 Months) 275.00 270.00 1.9%

Season Tickets (6 Months) 540.00 530.00 1.9%

Season Tickets (Per Annum) 1055.00 1035.00 1.9%
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

Town Moor, Maidenhead (Blackmoor Lane) 28            0.00 0.00

Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank holidays)

Up To 3 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%

Over 3 Hours 4.00 1.50 166.7%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 1.00

Victoria Street Multi Storey, Windsor * 206             

Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)

Up To 1 Hour 2.30 2.20 4.5%

1 To 2 Hours 3.70 3.60 2.8%

2 To 3 Hours 6.00 5.60 7.1%

3 To 4 Hours 10.50 10.00 5.0%

4 To 5 Hours 11.50 11.00 4.5%

Over 5 Hours 16.00 15.50 3.2%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.20

59               
Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Upto 1 Hour    1.50 1.40 7.1%

Upto 2 Hours 3.00 2.80 7.1%

Upto 3 Hours 4.50 4.00 12.5%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 1.80

250             

Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl bank holidays)

Car Park only available on Saturdays, Sundays, Bank Holidays

Up To 1 Hour 1.70 1.60 6.2%

1 To 2 Hours 3.40 3.20 6.2%

2 To 3 Hours 5.10 5.00 2.0%

3 To 4 Hours 6.80 7.00 -2.9%

4 To 5 Hours 11.00 10.50 4.8%

Over 5 Hours 14.00 13.00 7.7%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 2.00

West Street, Maidenhead (3 Hours Max) *

Windsor Dials (via Alma Road), Windsor *
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

Windsor Library 15               

Charges apply Mon - Sat between 9am-9pm (Sunday and Bank Holidays free)

Up To 30 Mins 0.40 0.30 33.3%

Up To 1 Hour 2.50 2.50 0.0%

1 To 2 Hours 5.00 5.00 0.0%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 1.80

92               
Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)

Weekends & Bank Holidays (Up To 4 Hours Charge) 3.50 3.50 0.0%

Weekends & Bank Holidays (Over 4 Hours Charge) 7.00 7.00 0.0%

Evening Charge Tariff removed 1.80

74               

Charges apply Mon-Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)

Up To 1 Hour - Entry 12.00 11.00 9.1%

Prepaid Tickets (1 Hour) 11.00 11.00 0.0%

Up To 4 Hours 25.00 22.00 13.6%

Prepaid Tickets (4 Hours) 21.00 18.50 13.5%

Up To 10 Hours (equivelant to all day as evenings free) 33.00 33.00 0.0%

Prepaid Tickets (10 Hours) (equivelant to all day as evenings free) 28.00 26.00 7.7%

Chistmas Period (cars only) 3.00 2.50 20.0%

Magnet Leisure Centre - Maidenhead > 248             

Charges apply Mon - Sat 9am to 9pm (Sundays and Bank Holidays free)

Up to 60 mins 1.10 1.10 0.0%

Up to 90 mins 1.50 1.50 0.0%

Up to 2 Hours 2.20 2.20 0.0%

Up to 3 Hours 3.00 3.00 0.0%

Up to 4 Hours 7.20 7.20 0.0%

Over 4 Hours 9.50 9.50 0.0%

Windsor Leisure Centre > 249             

Charges apply Mon - Sun between 9am-9pm (Incl Bank Holidays)

Up to 1 Hour 1.30 1.20 8.3%

Up to 2 Hours 2.00 1.80 11.1%

Up to 3 Hours 3.80 3.70 2.7%

Up to 4 Hours 11.50 11.00 4.5%

Up to 5 Hours 13.50 13.00 3.8%

Over 5 Hours 18.00 17.50 2.9%

York House, Windsor

Coach Park (Alma Road), Windsor
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

On-Street Parking

Barry Avenue  *

Up To 1 Hour 2.20 2.10 4.8%

1 To 2 Hours 4.40 4.20 4.8%

St. Leonards Road (Shops)  *

Up To 1 Hour 0.70 0.60 16.7%

1 To 2 Hours 1.90 1.80 5.6%

 (1 Hour Maximum Stay) * 

Up To 1 Hour 1.30 1.20 8.3%

 Queens Rd, Vansittart Rd, Stovell Rd. * (Where Charges Apply Mon-Fri 8.30am - 5.30pm) 

Up To 1 Hour 0.60 0.50 20.0%

1 To 2 Hours 1.30 1.20 8.3%

Up To 1 Hour 0.60 0.50 20.0%

1 To 2 Hours 1.30 1.20 8.3%

Up To 1 Hour 0.90 0.80 12.5%

Alma Rd, Clarence Rd, St Leonards Rd. * (Where Charges Apply Mon-Sun 8am - 8pm) 

Alexandra Rd, Claremont Rd, Devereux Rd, Dorset Rd, Grove Rd, St Leonards Ave, St Marks Rd, Helena Rd *

Central (Includes Datchet Road, Park Street, Sheet Street, Victoria Street, Farm Yard & Thameside

Albert St, Alma Rd, Beaumont Rd, Bexley St, Clarence Rd, Duke St, Fawcett Rd, Frances Rd, Oxford Rd,
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

The Avenue & Windsor Road (Datchet) *
Up To 1 Hour 0.90 0.80 12.5%

1 To 2 Hours 1.60 1.50 6.7%

2 To 3 Hours 3.20 3.00 6.7%

3 To 4 Hours 4.00 3.60 11.1%

Over 4 Hours 6.00 6.00 0.0%

Eton (2 Hour Maximum Stay) * 
Up To 30 Mins 0.50 0.40 25.0%

Up To 1 Hour 2.00 2.00 0.0%

Up to 2 Hours 3.00 N/A

Other Parking Fees And Charges 

Penalty Charge Notices

Higher Level Contraventions 70.00 70.00 0.0%
-Discounted If Paid Within 14 Days 35.00 35.00 0.0%
Lower Level Contraventions 50.00 50.00 0.0%
-Discounted If Paid Within 14 Days 25.00 25.00 0.0%

Business Permits

Business Parking Permits
Windsor: Outer Areas
First Permit 660.00 650.00 1.5%
Second Permit 760.00 750.00 1.3%
Third Permit 860.00 850.00 1.2%

Windsor: Inner Areas 330.00 325.00 1.5%

Eton and Datchet:

First Permit 180.00 175.00 2.9%

Second Permit 380.00 375.00 1.3%

Third Permit 530.00 525.00 1.0%

Fourth Permit 735.00 725.00 1.4%
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FEES AND CHARGES 2021/22 Appendix 2, Annex A Fees and Charges

Adults, Commissioning & Health Directorate 2021/22 2020/21

%

Increase

£ £

PARKING SERVICE

CAR PARKS Chargeable Free

No. of Spaces

Parking Suspensions and Dispensations

Suspension Of Parking Bay (Per Bay) 20.00 20.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - Late Charge 50.00 50.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - 1st Day 20.00 20.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - Additional Days 5.00 5.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - 1 Week 40.00 40.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - 2 Weeks 70.00 70.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - 3 Weeks 100.00 100.00 0.0%

Parking Dispensations - 4 Weeks 125.00 125.00 0.0%

Special Parking/ Access Permit 50.00 50.00 0.0%

Resident Permits

1st 50.00 50.00 0.0%

2nd 70.00 70.00 0.0%

3rd 100.00 100.00 0.0%

Electric Vehicles Free Free

Visitor Vouchers

2 Hours 1.00 1.00 0.0%

6 Hours 2.00 2.00 0.0%

24 Hours 4.00 4.00 0.0%

Parking Administration Charges

Replacement Parking Permit for Replacement Vehicles (admin fee) 10.00 N/A

Electric Car Permit

RBWM residents only.  Where a resident has a fully electric car, the resident may apply for a permit which allows FREE FREE

free parking to any RBWM car park where charges would normally apply.
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